THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PM to 4:45 PM
[ For Monday,17th March 2025]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.) MR. CHINMOY BARUAH
COURT NO: 111

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
WP(C)/398/2023 THE SURAKHYA SAMITI, DR | K SAIKIA MR. P K GOSWAMI MR. D DOLEY
HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, MR B P BORAH DY.S.G.I.
JORHAT AND 10 ORS. MR P ) DUTTA SC, HEALTH
Versus MR R S RONGHANG
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 11 ORS.
WITH
WP(C)/849/2023 SUKANYA DEURI AND 14 ORS MR. P K GOSWAMI DY.S.G.I.
Versus MR. B P BORAH SC, HEALTH
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 13 ORS MR P ) DUTTA
MR R S RONGHANG
RSA/79/2024 NIRU RANI DAS AND ANR MR SISHIR DUTTA
Versus MS. M CHOUDHURY
SUSHEN DAS MR. D CHAKRABARTY
WITH
LLA.(Civil)/1415/2024 NIRU RANI DAS AND ANR MR SISHIR DUTTA
in RSA/79/2024 Versus MS. M CHOUDHURY
SUSHEN DAS AND 3 ORS MR. D CHAKRABARTY
WP(C)/1510/2024 ARATI BORAH MR. S SARMA SC, CO OP
Versus MR. R HAZARIKA GA, ASSAM

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

MR. C CHAKRAVARTY
MR D DAS

MR. D P BORAH (R-5)
MR U GHOSH (R-5)

SC, FINANCE
WP(C)/5637/2024 DR DHARITRI BARUAH MR. N DEKA SC, HIGHER EDU
Versus MR. M GOGOI MR K DAS (R-2)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS. MR. S BANIKYA DY.S.G.l.
SC, AAU
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 17/03/2025
1) MS. N M DEKA 12-02-2025 To  04-04-2025
2) MR. H GOSWAMI 20-02-2025 To  20-03-2025
3) MR. S D PURKAYASTHA 17-03-2025 To  22-03-2025
4) MR. A R SHOME 12-03-2025 To  19-03-2025
5) MR B D DAS 12-03-2025 To  21-03-2025
6) MR. S K SINHA 10-03-2025 To  20-03-2025
7) MR G BORDOLOI 10-03-2025 To  17-03-2025
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010014072023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010030642023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010097802024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010098142024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010270572023
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010231452024

MR. ) P SHARMA
MR. R SARMAH
MD. H BHUYAN
MS S DAS

MR. N ] GOGOI
MS. S SARMA
MR S P DAS

MR | RAFIQUE
MS. B BHUYAN
MR. S NATH

MS. S G BARUAH

08-03-2025
11-03-2025
11-03-2025
11-03-2025
13-03-2025
20-03-2025
17-03-2025
14-03-2025
17-03-2025
17-03-2025
17-03-2025

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

25-03-2025
17-03-2025
30-04-2025
21-03-2025
17-03-2025
21-03-2025
18-03-2025
04-04-2025
21-03-2025
19-03-2025
21-03-2025
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PM to 4:45 PM
[ For Monday,17th March 2025]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[AT 11:00 AM]

BEFORE:

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS
COURT NO: 115

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
I.A./221/2016 TANKA PRASAD KACHARI and ANR, MR.M DAS
in RSA/261978/2015 Versus MR.B D DEKA
SMT. INDIRA KACHARI and ANR,
WITH
RSA/261978/2015 SRI TANKA PRASAD KACHARI and ANR
(Filing Number) Versus
SMT INDIRA KACHARI and ANR
WP(C)/5104/2018 HEMANTA KALITA AND 4 ORS. MR. A DEKA GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. A DEKA MR P S DEKA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS MR. B K DAS SC, REVENUE
MR. N DAS
MR H P GUWALA
WP(C)/6457/2018 BUBUL BORO AND 2 ORS. MR. R P HAZARIKA GA, ASSAM
Versus MR. A RAJKHOWA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
RSA/75/2022 NIBASH CHANDRA SHEEL @ CHINU MR. L R MAZUMDER MR. S P CHOUDHURY
SHEEL MR. A ISLAM (R21)
Versus MR. A Z AHMED MR K BISWAKARMA (R21)
ON THE DEATH SUKHMAY KUMAR SHEEL MS B DEVI (R21)
HIS LEGAL HEIRS BINA SHEEL AND ORS.
L.A.(Civil)/757/2024 MD MONOJJIR ALI MR. T U LASKAR GA, ASSAM
in RSA/369/2017 Versus GA, ASSAM
STATE OF ASSAM and ORS
WITH
RSA/369/2017 MD MONOJJIR ALI MR.N DHAR MR. P K ROY (R4-15(D))
Versus MR .B MALAKAR MR. S K CHAKRABORTY
STATE OF ASSAM and ORS MR. T U LASKAR (R4-15(D))
MS.S DASGUPTA MR A CHAKRABORTY (R4-

15(D))

MS. M DUTTA (R4-15(D))
MR. C K'S BARUAH (SR.
GOVT. ADV)
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010006812016
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010004722015
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010164312018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010207412018
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010075482022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010036012024
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010054082017

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 17/03/2025

1) MS. N M DEKA 12-02-2025 To  04-04-2025
2) MR. H GOSWAMI 20-02-2025 To  20-03-2025
3) MR. S D PURKAYASTHA 17-03-2025 To  22-03-2025
4) MR. AR SHOME 12-03-2025 To  19-03-2025
5) MR B D DAS 12-03-2025 To  21-03-2025
6) MR. S K SINHA 10-03-2025 To  20-03-2025
7) MR G BORDOLOI 10-03-2025 To  17-03-2025
8) MR. ] P SHARMA 08-03-2025 To  25-03-2025
9) MR. R SARMAH 11-03-2025 To  17-03-2025
10) MD. H BHUYAN 11-03-2025 To  30-04-2025
11) MS S DAS 11-03-2025 To  21-03-2025
12) MR. N ] GOGOI 13-03-2025 To  17-03-2025
13) MS. S SARMA 20-03-2025 To  21-03-2025
14) MR S P DAS 17-03-2025 To  18-03-2025
15) MR | RAFIQUE 14-03-2025 To  04-04-2025
16) MS. B BHUYAN 17-03-2025 To  21-03-2025
17) MR. S NATH 17-03-2025 To  19-03-2025
18) MS. S G BARUAH 17-03-2025 To  21-03-2025
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